Fortis Energy Services Receives the 2019 Excellence in Safety Award Presented by the North Dakota Petroleum Council

Troy, MI. Fortis Energy Services is the recipient of the prestigious **2019 Excellence in Safety** award, presented by the North Dakota Petroleum Council at their annual meeting in Watford City, North Dakota.

The award for Excellence in Safety recognizes a company that has gone above and beyond to create a culture of safety in the workplace through new technologies and other initiatives.

"Safety First is a core value at Fortis and the FortiSafe[™] management system is the foundation of our safety culture," said Fortis CEO Nathan Conway. "We are humbled to be recognized for our efforts in implementing technology in our business to better manage the health and safety of our number one asset, our employees."

Fortis Energy Services implemented safety technology to provide a platform to manage a fully integrated safety system to improve reporting, capture better observations of potential hazards and ensure more timely notification and management of incidents. The technology initiative has allowed Fortis to address safety challenges while improving efficient operations.

"We are thrilled with the results this platform has delivered," said Conway. "The focus on leading indicators rather than lagging indicators has been the key to the success of our safety culture."

About Fortis

Fortis Energy Services is a multi-award- winning oil and gas well servicing company with corporate headquarters in Michigan and operations throughout the Rocky Mountain and Appalachia regions, specializing in well completions, down-hole repairs, maintenance, workovers and plugging and abandonment.

For Information contact: Nancy Thompson <u>nthompson@fortisenergyservices.com</u>

XXX